RE



EET

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 15551-003001

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kak-Shan Shia, Gholam Hossein Hakimelahi, TaiGen Biotechnology Jia-Liang Zhu, Chi-Feng Yen, Ying-Huey Huang, 7F, 138 Shin Ming Rd., Neihu Dist. Yibin Xiang, Hua-Chien Chen and Ching-Cheng Taipei, Taiwan 114 R.O.C. Wang Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 図 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement □ Change of Name Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Execution Date: March 16, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s).: B: Patent No(s).: 10/814,058 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 图 No 5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: Y. ROCKY TSAO 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 Fish & Richardson P.C. ☑ Enclosed 225 Franklin Street ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account. Boston, MA 02110-2804 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Y. Rocky Tsao Reg. No. 34,053 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 5

20845733.doc

4/20/2004 ECOOPER 00000068 10814058

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL

I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Mail Stop Assignment

Recordation Services, Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

PATENT REEL: 015229 FRAME: 0364

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, KAK-SHAN SHIA of Taipei, Taiwan, GHOLAM HOSSEIN HAKIMELAHI of, Taipei, Taiwan, JIA-LIANG ZHU of Taipei, Taiwan, CHI-FENG YEN of Taipei, Taiwan, YING-HUEY HUANG of Changhua, Taiwan, YIBIN XIANG of Acton, Massachusetts, HUA-CHIEN CHEN of Taipei, Taiwan, and CHING-CHENG WANG of Taiwan, Taiwan, hereby assign to TaiGen Biotechnology, a Taiwan corporation having a place of business at 7F, 138 Shin Ming Rd., Neihu Dist., Taipei, Taiwan 114, R.O.C.; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled POLYAMINE COMPOUNDS FOR TREATING CHEMOKINE RECEPTOR MEDIATED DISEASES, filed March 30, 2004, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/814,058, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment

-	solubly request to effectuate fully this assignme		
I	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and	seal at Oupel	, Taiwan
this	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and 6th day of 1/22ch , 2004	7	
_	kak-Vhan A	Phia	L.S.
	KAK-SHAN SHIA		
	Xatasha chion	march	16, 2004
Witness	1	Date	
	Heidoctton	march	(6, 2004
Witness		Date	

Page 1 of 4

this	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and set to day of March, 2004	al at Jaifei, Jaiwan,
	G.H. HAKIMELA GHOLAM HOSSEIN HAKIMELA	HI L.S.
Witnes	Natasher Chion	Date March 16, 2004
Witnes	Aceidi HEN	Date  March 16, 2004  Date
this	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and set 16th day of March, 2004  Jialiang Ju.	
	JIA-LIANG ZHU	
Witnes	<u>,</u>	Date  March 16, Jose G
Witnes	ss Heddi Hou	Date 16, Soup
this		al at Taipei, Taiwan,
	Chi-Feng yen Jen	L.S.
Witnes	Lalasha Chion ss Heidi Her	Much 16, 2004  Date  March (6, 2004)
Witnes	Heidi Her	Date March (6, 2004)

Page 2 of 4

In Witness Where this day of	OF, I hereto set my hand a	and seal at Tabpen,	Taiwan,
	_	ag	
Witness Valashe	Chion	Date Llare	h 16, 2004
Witness	Hr.	Date	16, 2009
IN WITNESS WHEREO this / 6 / 14 day of YIBI	OF, I hereto set my hand a	and seal at <u>Taipei</u> .	Tawau,
Witness ald	Hsy or Chion		16, 2004
Witness Nalash	a Chion		16, 2004
this day of day of	OF, I hereto set my hand a  March, 20  a - Chien	04	Taiwan
HUA	-CHIEN CHEN		L.S.
Witness 1	thu	Date  March  Date	16, 200gs
Witness	the	Marc Date	h 16, 2004

Page 3 of 4

this	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and, 2004, 2004,	l seal at <u>laipei laiwan</u> ,
	CHING-CHENG WANG	WaseL.S.
Witnes	Sevidi Hy	March 16, 2004
Witnes	Natasha chion	Date layer 16, 2004

20823603.doc

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 015229 FRAME: 0368